05-1	0-07	04:43pm	From-Thelen,	Reid,	&	Priest	LLP	
		1355 (1.6v. 05704) 851-0027 (exp. 6/	30/2005)					
					R	ECOR	DATI	ION

0-07 04:43pm From-Thelen, Reid, & Priest LLP	Т-023 Р. 002/005 F-407
OMB No. 0651-0027 (0xp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FO	United States Patent and Trademark Office
PATENT	SONLY (032590-335)
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
 Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): (a) Joseph Giordano III 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
(b) Jacob Samboursky	Name: InfoGear Technology Corporation
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) (a) 11/18/97; (b) 5/2/98 Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Shinet Address (1775 Weedside Deed State (199
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1775 Woodside Road, Suite 100
	City: Redwood City
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: California
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 94061
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗖 Yes 🖄 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/582,738	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	iched? 🗖 Yes 🖾 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: David B. Ritchie	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: THELEN REID & PRIEST LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 640640	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: San Jose	· · · · ·
State: CA Zip: <u>95164-0640</u>	8. Payment Information
Phone Number : (408) 292-5800	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Fax Number: (408) 287-8040	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1698
Email Address: dritchie@thelenreid.com	Authorized User Name David B. Ritchie
9. Signature : Anna Wath	May <u>70</u> , 2007
Şighature Thomas Van Zandt, Reg. No. 43,219	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 3
Normal of Damage O's also	

Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-6996, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 019285 FRAME: 0271

Attorney Docket No. INFG0004

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Joseph Giordano III and Jacob Samboursky, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements, as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

AND APPARATUS FOR CONFIGURING AN METHOD Title of Invention: INTERNET APPLIANCE

WHEREAS, infoGear Technology Corporation, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of the State of California, and having its principal place of business at 1775 Woodside Road, Suite 100, Redwood City, California 94061, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted with regard to the same;

NOW. THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent and any Letters Patent which may be hereafter granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, revivals, prolongation, or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and transfer not been made, for all time.

ASSIGNOR further agree that he will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE may lawfully request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto signed his name to the assignment on the date indicated below.

YH GIORDANO III

JACOB SAMBOURSKY

DATE

PATENT REEL: 019285 FRAME: 0272

05-10-07 04:44pm From-Thelen, Reid, & Priest	05-10-07	04:44pm	From-Thelen,	Reid,	& Priest	LLP
--	----------	---------	--------------	-------	----------	-----

Attorney Docket No. INFG0004



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jacob Samboursky, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented certain new and useful improvements, as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:	METHOD	AND	APPARATUS	FOR	CONFIGURING	AN
	INTERNET	APPL	IANCE_			

Filed:_____ U.S. Serial No. _____

WHEREAS, infoGear Technology Corporation, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of the State of California, and having its principal place of business at 2055 Woodside Road, Suite 200, Redwood City, California 94061, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted with regard to the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent and any Letters Patent which may be hereafter granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, revivals, prolongation, or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and transfer not been made, for all time.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that he will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE may lawfully request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto signed his name to the assignment on the date indicated below.

JACOB SAMBOURS

FAX COVER PAGE

TO:	Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services USPTO	FAX: PHONE:	571-273-0140	DATE: May 10, 2007
FROM:	Sharon E. Byam	Fax: Phone:	408.287.8040 408.282.1809	TOTAL PAGES: 5 (including cover page)

E-MAIL: tvanzandt@thelen.com

Certificate of Transmission under 37 CFR 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on the date printed below:

Date: May 10, 2007 Signature: Sharon & Byon Sharon E. Byam

Re: U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 11/582,738 Title: Configurable Network Applicance TRP Docket No: CISCO-15818 (032590-335)

Filed: October 17, 2006

Dear Sir or Madam: Respectfully submitted is the following: 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet; and 2. Assignment

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. Regards.

Thomas Van Zandt, Reg, No. 43,219

Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of transmission, or this certificate must identify each submitted paper

In case of a problem with this transmission, please call the Fax Operator at 408.282.1866

108 #	ATTORNEY #	CLIENT-MATTER	RETURN TO	ROOM≠
	40589	032590-335		

IMPORTANT: This fax transmission is intended only for the addressee. It contains information from the law firm of Thelen Reid & Priest LLP which may be privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. Dissemination, distribution, or copying of this by anyone other than the addressee or the addressee's agent is strictly prohibited. If this transmission is received in error, please notify Thelen Reid & Priest LLP immediately at the telephone number indicated above. We will reimburse your costs incurred in connection with this erroneous transmission and your return of these materials. THANK YOU,

SV #286750 v1

PATENT REEL: 019285 FRAME: 0274

(032590-335) med documents or the new address(es) below. address of receiving party(ies) med hology Corporation med for the new address(es) below. address(es) attached? [] Yes [] No.
address of receiving party(ies) ear Technology Corporation es: 1775 Woodside Road, Suite 100 City a States Zip: 94061
ar Technology Corporation ss: s: 1775 Woodside Road, Suite 100 City a States Zip: 94061
s: 1775 Woodside Road, Suite 100 City
s: 1775 Woodside Road, Suite 100 City a J States Zip <u>: 94061</u>
City a J States Zip <u>: 94061</u>
City a J States Zip <u>: 94061</u>
a J States Zip <u>: 94061</u>
a J States Zip <u>: 94061</u>
J States Zip <u>: 94061</u>
J States Zip <u>: 94061</u>
e(s) & address(es) attached? 🗔 Yes 🛛 No
-
is being filed together with a new applicatio
DUPLICATE
🛛 No
er of applications and patents involved: 📋
CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
zed to be charged by credit card
zed to be charged to deposit account
ed
equired (government interest not affecting title)
ormation
ormation dit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
dit Card Last 4 Numbers
dit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
dit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date posit Account Number <u>50-1698</u>
dit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date posit Account Number <u>50-1698</u> horized User Name <u>David B. Ritchie</u>

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450